- Ci’ry of Manzanita

COUNCIL RESOLUTION No. 23-19

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANZANITA, OREGON,
AMENDING WATER SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the City of Manzanita operates a municipal water system including the
pumping of subsurface water, storage, testing, and distribution of finished water and all
functions related to operation and maintenance of a public water system as governed by
Federal, State and local law; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to operate its water system as a self-supporting activity
in accordance with the requirements of the City Charter and City Comprehensive Plan;
and |

WHEREAS, Section 17 of Ordinance 90-8 authorizes the City Council to adopt by
resolution such water rates and services charges as the Council deems to be in the
interest of operating and maintaining the City water system; and

WHEREAS, the current monthly water service rate schedule adopted by Resolution
14-12 does not generate enough revenue to keep the water system self-supporting; and

WHEREAS, a water rate study prepared by the Oregon Association of Water
Utilities recommends adjusting the water service rate schedule;

Now, Therefore, be it Resolved by the City Council of the City of Manzanita that
effective August 1, 2023, the monthly water service rate schedule contained in
Resolution 14-12 is hereby rescinded, and the water service rate schedule attached
hereto as Exhibit A is hereby adopted.

Introduced and adopted by the City Council on3 u\% 5,202%
This resolution is effective on S} y b, 20 23

Ot Lnmsrna_

Deb Simmons, Mayor

ATTEST:

:"‘_,_,.,.,-- . I
Leila Aman, City Manager/ City
Recorder

Page 1 of 1 — Resolution No.




EXHIBIT A
WATER SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE
Effective August 1, 2023

MONTHLY RATE SCHEDULE

Allowance
S

Base Rates Meter Multiplier

Residential Commercial Outside

5/8"- 3/4" $47.56 $57.07 3

5/8"-3/4" out $47.56 $68.48
1" $66.58 $79.89 $ 95.87
11/2" $85.60 $102.72 $123.26

2" $137.91 $165.49 $198.59

3" $523.11 $627.73 $753.27

2" BULK $137.91 $165.49 $198.59
3" BULK $523.11 $627.73 $753.27

Residential Commercial Outside

Tiers Levels Per Unit
Tier One 2,001 — 5,000 $9.50
Tier Two 5,001 — 10,000 $11.00

Tier Three 10,001 + $12.25

SYSTEM CONNECTION FEES

Service Charge Actual cost of
This charge provides for the cost of meter and/or water line materials and labor
installation at time of service connection.

OTHER FEES

Delinquent Notice $20.00
Shut Off Notice $40.00
Delinquent Turn-Off or Turn-On. Regular Business Hours $50.00
Delinquent Turn-On. Water Restoration During non-working $100.00

Hours, Holidays, and Weekends. Service is not available 8:00pm —
8:00am

Water Account sent to Collections $50.00

Water Service Transfer Fee $60.00
Returned Check Charge $35.00

Page 2 — Resolution 23- amending monthly water service rate schedule



Non-emergency Customer Requested Disconnect $40.00
(includes reconnection during working hours*)

*A surcharge of $160.00 will be assessed to reconnect service that has been
voluntarily turned off by the owner.




	RS_6_C_2_Exhibit A Water Rate Schedule.pdf
	WATER SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE
	MONTHLY RATE SCHEDULE
	SYSTEM CONNECTION FEES

	Service Charge


